## 504464321 07/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4511023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLINTON HUNT JR.	04/10/2017
TANYA PAOLA TRISTAN GARZA	04/20/2017
MALLORY JO TEVIS	04/11/2017
MARK ANDREW MALWITZ	04/20/2017
MARNE COLLEEN RASINEN	04/13/2017
ERIC JOSEPH DITZEL	04/13/2017
SCOTT LYMAN BURNETT	04/20/2017
SARA TREVINO GARZA	04/19/2017

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	1 ECOLAB PLACE
City:	SAINT PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15654176

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-288-3667 **Email:** patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE P.L.C. ATTN: ECO

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P11975US01-E10784USU1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JILL N. LINK

SIGNATURE: /JILL N. LINK/

504464321 REEL: 043046 FRAME: 0313

PATENT

DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=E10784USU1_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170719#page1.tif		
source=E10784USU1_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170719#page2.tif		
source=E10784USU1_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170719#page3.tif		
source=E10784USU1_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170719#page4.tif		
source=E10784USU1_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170719#page5.tif		
source=E10784USU1_AssignmentExec	utedAF_20170719#page6.tif	
source=E10784USU1_AssignmentExec	utedAF_20170719#page7.tif	
source=E10784USU1_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170719#page8.tif		
source=E10784USU1_AssignmentExec	utedAF_20170719#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 043046 FRAME: 0314

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we Clinton Hunt, Jr., Tanya Paola Tristan Garza, Mallory Jo Tevis, Mark Andrew Malwitz, Marne Colleen Rasinen, Eric Joseph Ditzel, Scott Lyman Burnett and Sara Trevino Garza, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>July 19, 2017</u> which is entitled METHODS AND CLEANING SOLUTIONS FOR REMOVING CHEWING GUM AND OTHER STICKY FOOD SUBSTANCES.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1 Ecolab Place, Saint. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

PATENT REEL: 043046 FRAME: 0315 generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Clinton Hunt, Jr.	Date: 4/10/17
21314 Isotope Trail	
Lakeville, MN, 55044, US	CONNIE MARIE SCHEFF Plotary Public
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2018
COUNTY OF Dakota )ss	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of April 2017.  ONLY MOTOR Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnes	ses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Date:	Date:

Tanya Paola Tristan Garza	Date: April 20, 2017
Antonio Caso 223, Santa Cecilia,	
Apodaca, Nuevo León 66636 MEXICO	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2017.	
Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses	may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Full Name: Mayor Lizett Carriedes 6.	Full Name: Sonothan (dando Camirez Vinyez
Date: Apr. 20, 2017	Date: <u>April 20 , 2013</u>

Mallory Jo Tevis	Date: 4/11/17
1770 Bryant Ave S #314	-
Minneapolis, MN, 55403, US	
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	
COUNTY OF Dakota )ss	CONNIE MARIE SCHEFF Notary Public
Subscribed and sworn to before me this \( \frac{1}{2017} \) day of \( \frac{April}{2017} \).	State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2018
Conni M. Schoff Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witne	esses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Date:	Date:

Mark Andrew Malwitz	Date: 400/10/7017
18130 Greyhaven Path	
Lakeville, MN, 55044, US	
STATE OF MINNESOTA  )ss  COUNTY OF Date of Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of 1017.  Notary Public	CONNIE MARIE SCHEFF Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2018
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witne	sses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Date:	Date

Marne C. Pasiner  Marne Colleen Rasinen	Date: 4/13/17
West St. Paul, MN, 55118, US  STATE OF MINNESOTA  ) ss	CONNIE MARIE SCHEFF Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2018
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of April 2017.  Notary Public	CONNIE MARIE SCHEFF Right of Minnesota State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2018
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses	may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Date:	Date:

Eric Joseph Ditzel	Date: 4/13/17
3213 Pleasant Avenue 47 16 Blas dell / SS 419 ETD Minneapolis, MN, 55408, US	TVE
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of Appril 2017.	CONNIE MARIE SCHEFF Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2018
Corni M. Schoff Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses	may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Date:	Date:

Scott Lyman Burnett	Date: 4/26/17
1295 Fairmount Avenue	
St. Paul, MN, 55105, US	
STATE OF MINNESOTA  COUNTY OF DAKA 1- )ss  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of April 2017.	CONNIE MARIE SCHEFF Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2018
Notary Public  In situations where no notary is available, 2 witness	es may sign witnessing the inventor signature
In structions where no notary is available, 2 witness	es may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Date:	Date:

Sara Trevino Garza  Privada Sereno No. 206  Santiago, NL, 67302, MX	Date: APRIL 19, 2017
STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF)ss	<i>•</i>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2017.	
Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.	
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by: John 7.
Full Name: Mayra Lizett Grrizoto 6.	Full Name: Jonathan Edvardo Ramírez Vázgrez
Date: 19 Abril 2017	Date: 19 Abril 2017